TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.R. Simplot Company		01/02/2001	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T and N, Inc.	
Street Address:	815 Hwy, T.P.O. Box 240	
City:	Foristell	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63348-0240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1365100	MELT MAN
Registration Number:	2116251	M
Registration Number:	2127063	MELT MAN PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-469-2610

Email: TMAttorneyHeller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer Forty Drive Ste 512 S
Address Line 4: Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T177 - 3 ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Annette P. Heller, Attorney

Total Attachments: 3

source=t177assignments1#page1.tif source=t177assignments2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0889 F \$90.00

source=t177assignments3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0890

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: J. R. SII

J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

T and N, Inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of the day of the solution, 2001, by and between J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY, a Nevada corporation with its principal office at 999 Main Street, Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83702 ("Assignor"), and T and N, Inc., a Missouri corporation with its principal office at 815 Hwy, T.P.O. Box 240, Foristell, Missouri 63348-0240 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 28, 2000, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee certain assets of Assignor used in Assignor's business of formulating and supplying ice-melt products, including but not limited to registered trademarks and related goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the respective United States registrations issued thereon (collectively, the "Registrations") as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein, having acquired such assets from Lange Stegmann Company in September 2000;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - 1 122800 1500 1194c The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of the Trademarks and the Registrations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY

 $By: \mathcal{O}$

Name: Dennis K. Mugensen

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF IDAHO)
)ss
COUNTY OF ADA)

On this [11] day of January 7, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Denois 2. Mogenisen, known or identified to me to be the Senter View President of J. R. Simplot Company, the corporation that executed the within instrument or the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

OTAPIONI OF IDAM

Notary Public for Idaho

Residing at: 73からと

My Commission Expires: 8-7-04

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY AND T AND N, INC.

Trademark

	TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTR. DATE
1.	Melt Man	1,365,100	October 15, 1985
2.	Misc. Design (Melt Man)	2,116,251	November 25, 1997
3.	Melt Man Plus and Design	2,127,063	January 6, 1998

EXHIBIT A 122800 15001194c

RECORDED: 10/21/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0893